SB0623/569739/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 623

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike ", restrictions, and income eligibility requirements" and substitute "and restrictions"; and in line 18, after "time;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 3, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "GROSS INCOME" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9-102 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

in lines 4, 9, 18, and 22, in each instance, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; in lines 8, 10, 12, and 15, strike "(B)", "(1)", "(2)", and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(II)", "(III)", and "(D)", respectively; in line 9, after "IF" insert ":

(1)";

in line 11, after "YEARS;" insert "AND"; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14 and substitute:

"(2) THE COMBINED GROSS INCOME OF ALL INDIVIDUALS WHO ACTUALLY RESIDE IN THE DWELLING, EXCLUDING AN INDIVIDUAL WHO PAYS A REASONABLE AMOUNT FOR RENT OR ROOM AND BOARD OR IS A DEPENDENT OF A RENTER UNDER § 152 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, DOES NOT EXCEED \$45,000.";

SB0623/569739/1 Amendments to SB 623 Page 2 of 2

B&T

in line 25, after "PAID;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through "SECTION" in line 30.

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, 8, 11, 15, and 21, strike "(D)", "(C)(3)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(D)(3)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively.

On page 6, in line 1, strike "(I)" and substitute "(J)".